**UAMS HUMAN RESOURCES** Office of Immigration Services 4301 West Markham # 564 Little Rock, AR 72205-7199

(501) 686-8132 | Fax (501) 603-1318

hr.uams.edu/immigration



J-1 Exchange Visitor Program - Extension Request Form
This form is to request for the J-1 Research/Short-term Scholar Program extension.
The J-1 Exchange Visitor's supervisor is required to fill out this form.

J-1 Exchange Visitor Full Name	
Sponsoring Department Name	
Supervisor's Full Name	
Requested New J-1 program end date (mm/dd/yyyy)	
Will the J-1 Exchange Visitor have a new job title?  ☐ Yes. Please specify	
Will the J-1 Exchange Visitor have new job duties?  ☐ Yes. Please specify ☐ No	
Will the J-1 Exchange Visitor have new research areas?     ☐ Yes. Please specify	
<ul> <li>Will the J-1 Exchange Visitor be working in a new or additional worksite?</li> <li>☐ Yes. Please specify</li> <li>☐ No</li> </ul>	
Has the J-1 Exchange Visitor applied for the non-objection J-1 waiver? □ Yes	□ No
<ul> <li>Will the J-1 Exchange Visitor be paid by UAMS after the extension?</li> <li>Yes. Salary amount</li> <li>No. Please specify if the J-1 Exchange Visitor will be self-funded or financially sany external organization(s)*</li> <li>*Financial document(s) by the J-1 exchange visitor or financial support letter from the external organization</li> </ul>	
I request UAMS Immigration Services to extend the J-1 Exchange Visitor Program for the J-1 Exchange Visitor as indicated above.	
Supervisor's signature Date	